

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**M.A.C. No.1177 of 2020**

Niranjan Dhruw **Versus** Laxmi Prasad Jaiswal & Ors.

16/12/2020	<p>Mr. Vijay Kumar Sahu, Advocate for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry of this Court, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sharad Kumar Gupta)</b> Judge</p>