

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.A.(C) No.1177 of 2020

Niranjan Dhruw **Versus** Laxmi Prasad Jaiswal

3	Through Video Conference
18.08.2021	<p>Shri Avinash Chand Sahu, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.02/2021, an application for condonation of delay in filing the certified copy of the award impugned dated 24.01.2020 passed in Claim Case No.118/2019.</p> <p>On due consideration of the reasons assigned therein, the same is allowed. Delay in filing the certified copy of the award impugned is hereby condoned.</p> <p>IA No.02/2021 thus, stands disposed of.</p> <p>Also head on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Respondents on payment of PF as per rules.</p> <p>Call for records of the concerned Tribunal and post this matter after five weeks for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>

Priya