

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No.1177 of 2020**Niranjan Dhruw **versus** Laxmi Prasad Jaiswal**Order on Board**

24/04/2025	<p>None for the appellant. Even when the matter was taken up for hearing in the first round, there was no representation on behalf of appellant.</p> <p>None for respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>List this matter in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

roshan/-