



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**MAC No.1177 of 2020**

Niranjan Dhruw **Versus** Laxmi Prasad Jaiswal

08/05/2025	<p>Mr. Amit Nayak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, Advocate for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Verma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respective parties prays for and is granted three weeks time to make their submission.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>
------------	--

*Nisha*